Stock Purchase and the drawing on our existing revolving credit facility and the incremental term loan B facility, in each case, discussed
elsewhere in this prospectus supplement as if they had been completed on March 31, 2016. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statements of operations give effect to the events and transactions described in the previous sentence, as well as the Duke Acquisition and the
EquiPower Acquisition, as if they had been completed on January 1, 2015, and only include adjustments which have an ongoing impact. The
Summary Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to represent what our actual consolidated results of operations or financial position
would have been had the events and transactions occurred on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future financial condition
or consolidated results of operations.

S-22

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form 424B5

33

Table of Contents

 DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2016

Dynegy
As Reported

Transaction
Financing

GSENA
Thermal
Assets,

As Reported
Acquisition
Adjustments

Dynegy
As Adjusted

(in millions)
ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 821 $ 2,916 $ � $ (3,343) $ 394
Restricted cash 37 � � � 37
Accounts receivable, net 339 � 8 29 376
Accounts receivable from affiliates � � 29 (29) �
Inventory 579 � 98 � 677
Assets from risk management activities 177 � 57 � 234
Intangible assets 81 � � � 81
Prepayments and other current assets 247 � 133 � 380
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total Current Assets 2,281 2,916 325 (3,343) 2,179
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Property, plant, and equipment, net 8,242 � 3,134 148 11,524
Investment in unconsolidated affiliates 185 � 158 � 343
Assets from risk management activities 52 � 27 � 79
Goodwill 797 � � � 797
Intangible assets 44 � 13 � 57
Other long-term assets 107 � � � 107
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total Assets $ 11,708 $ 2,916 $ 3,657 $ (3,195) $ 15,086
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable 243 � 37 15 295
Accounts payable affiliates � � 15 (15) �
Legal contingency � � 65 (65) �
Accrued interest 180 � � � 180
Intangible liabilities 65 � � � 65
Accrued liabilities and other current
liabilities 99 � 23 � 122
Liabilities from risk management activities 117 � � � 117
Asset retirement obligations 51 � � � 51
Debt, current portion 108 22 1,329 (1,329) 130
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total Current Liabilities 863 22 1,469 (1,394) 960
Debt, long-term portion 7,304 2,414 37 (37) 9,718
Other Liabilities
Liabilities from risk management activities 120 � � � 120
Asset retirement obligations 234 � 21 � 255
Deferred income taxes 44 � 348 (301) 91
Intangible liabilities 50 � � � 50
Other long-term liabilities 186 � � � 186
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form 424B5

34

Total Liabilities 8,801 2,436 1,875 (1,732) 11,380
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Commitments and contingencies
Total Equity 2,907 480 1,782 (1,463) 3,706
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 11,708 $ 2,916 $ 3,657 $ (3,195) $ 15,086
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

S-23

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form 424B5

35

Table of Contents

 DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2016

Dynegy
As Reported

Transaction
Financing

GSENA
Thermal
Assets, As
Reported

Acquisition
Adjustments

Dynegy
As Adjusted

($ in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues $ 1,123 $ � $ 155 $ 8 $ 1,286
Cost of sales, excluding depreciation expense (545) � (59) 3 (601)
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Gross margin 578 � 96 11 685
Operating and maintenance expense (221) � (27) (7) (255)
Depreciation expense (171) � (57) 16 (212)
Impairments � � (6) � (6)
Mark-to-market income (loss), net � � 8 (8) �
Loss on sale of assets � � (3) � (3)
General and administrative expense (37) � � (9) (46)
Acquisition and integration costs (4) � � 4 �
Personnel costs � � (13) 13 �
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Operating income (loss) 145 � (2) 20 163
Earnings from unconsolidated investments 2 � 10 � 12
Interest expense (142) (50) (11) 11 (192)
Other income and expense, net 1 � � � 1
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Income (loss) before income taxes 6 (50) (3) 31 (16)
Income tax benefit (expense) (16) � 1 (2) (17)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) (10) (50) (2) 29 (33)
Less: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest � � � � �
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc.   (10) (50) (2) 29 (33)
Less: Dividends on preferred stock 5 � � � 5
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc. common
shareholders $ (15) $ (50) $ (2) $ 29 $ (38)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Basic and diluted loss per share attributable to Dynegy Inc.
common stockholders $ (0.13) $ (0.26)
Basic and diluted shares outstanding 117 149

S-24

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form 424B5

36

Table of Contents

 DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2015

Dynegy
As

Reported

Duke
Midwest
and

EquiPower
Acquisitions

Transaction
Financing

GSENA
Thermal
Assets, As
Reported

Acquisition
Adjustments

Dynegy
As Adjusted

($ in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues $ 3,870 $ 981 $ �$ 1,221 $ 4 $ 6,076
Cost of sales, excluding depreciation expense (2,028) (564) � (652) 20 (3,224)
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Gross margin 1,842 417 � 569 24 2,852
Operating and maintenance expense (839) (118) � (135) (19) (1,111)
Depreciation expense (587) (120) � (229) 65 (871)
Impairments (99) � � (576) � (675)
Mark-to-market income (loss), net � � � 4 (4) �
Gain (loss) on sale of assets (1) 4 � (11) � (8)
General and administrative expense (128) (9) � � (51) (188)
Acquisition and integration costs (124) � � � 86 (38)
Personnel costs � � � (50) 50 �
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Operating income (loss) 64 174 � (428) 151 (39)
Earnings from unconsolidated investments 1 2 � 46 � 49
Interest expense (546) (1) (201) (58) 58 (748)
Other income and expense, net 54 1 � � � 55
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Income (loss) before income taxes (427) 176 (201) (440) 209 (683)
Income tax benefit (expense) 474 � � (53) 43 464
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) 47 176 (201) (493) 252 (219)
Less: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (3) � � � � (3)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc.   50 176 (201) (493) 252 (216)
Less: Dividends on preferred stock 22 � � � � 22
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc.
common shareholders $ 28 $ 176 $ (201) $ (493) $ 252 $ (238)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Basic earnings per share attributable to Dynegy Inc.